CH \$140,00 78805

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM319115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suntrust Bank, as Collateral Agent		10/03/2014	Bank: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Answers Corporation			
Street Address:	6665 Delmar Boulevard, Suite 3000			
City:	St. Louis			
State/Country:	ntry: MISSOURI			
Postal Code: 63130				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78805868	ANSWERS.COM
Serial Number:	77069786	ANSWERTIPS
Serial Number:	77138017	WIKIANSWERS
Serial Number:	85145435	BLUFR
Serial Number:	85129124	A

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 318 6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78652.00030 (ANSRFL)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2014	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0333

900303252

Total Attachments: 4 source=Release813#page1.tif source=Release813#page2.tif source=Release813#page3.tif source=Release813#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0334

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on October 3, 2014, by SUNTRUST BANK, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), to ANSWERS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation located at 6665 Delmar Blvd, Suite 3000, St. Louis, Missouri 63130 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, on December 20, 2013, the Grantor, certain other companies and the Collateral Agent entered into a First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (the "Security Agreement") and a Grant of Security Interest Patents and Trademarks (the "Security Interest"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Security Interest, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") and United States patents listed on the attached Schedule B (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, said Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 20, 2013 at reel/frame 5179/0868 and 031866/0906;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks and Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges and terminates any security interest it may have in the Trademarks and Patents, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Trademarks and Patents without recourse to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Collateral Agent

Name: MARGHALL Title: DIRECTOR

T. WANGULLET

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Trademark Description	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	
Answers Corporation	United States	ANSWERS.COM	78/805,868	3,862,166	10/12/2010	
Answers Corporation	United States	ANSWERTIPS 77/069,786		3,454,511	6/24/2008	
Answers Corporation	United States	WIKIANSWERS 77/138,0		3,653,026	7/14/2009	
Answers Corporation	United States	BLUFR (Classes 41)	85/145,435	4,168,600	7/3/2012	
Answers Corporation	United States	Starburst A logo	85/129,124	4,234,509	10/30/2012	
Answers Corporation	Israel	ANSWERS.COM (class 45)	192455	192455	8/6/2008	
Answers Corporation	Israel	ANSWERS.COM (class 42)	181721	181721	3/8/2007	

LEGAL02/35071813v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0336

Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Trademark Description Serial Number ANSWERS.COM (class 41) 181720		Registration Number	Registration Date	
Answers Corporation	Israel			181720	3/9/2007	
Answers Corporation	Israel	ANSWERS.COM (class 35) 181719		181719	3/8/2007	
Answers Corporation	Israel	ANSWERS.COM (class 16) 181718		181718	3/9/2007	
Answers Corporation	Israel	ANSWERS.COM (class 9)	181717	181717	3/8/2007	
Answers Corporation	European Community	ANSWERS.COM	004795712	004795712	3/25/2008	
Answers Corporation	European Community	WIKIANSWERS	007579841	007579841	1/8/2010	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS
None

TRADEMARK LICENSES
None

LEGAL02/35071813v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0337

SCHEDULE B

REGISTERED PATENTS

Owner	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Patent No.	Date Granted/Issued	Title
Answers Corporation	U.S.	09127981	6,393,443	May 21, 2002	Method for providing computerized word-based referencing
Answers Corporation	U.S.	09374478	6,341,306	January 22, 2002	Web-based information retrieval responsive to displayed word identified by a text- grabbing algorithm
Answers Corporation	U.S.	09378835	6,519,631	February 11, 2003	Web-Based Information Retrieval covering the process of alt-click, disambiguating the term based on 'context indicators' and receiving data from a server relating to the meaning of the term designated
Answers Corporation	U.S.	09985486	7,233,940	June 19, 2007	System For Processing At Least Partially Structured Data
Answers Corporation	Israel	121457	121457	June 1, 2004	Method for providing computerized word-based referencing. Title of invention: Computerized Dictionary and Thesaurus Applications

PATENT APPLICATIONS
None

PATENT LICENSES
None

LEGAL02/35071813v1

RECORDED: 10/06/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0338